#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kevin Cink	09/15/2006
Jed Richard Randall	09/15/2006
Jeffrey C. Smith	09/16/2006
James F. Nangeroni	03/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NatureWorks LLC
Street Address:	15305 Minnetonka Boulevard
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55345

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10593111	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)938-1982

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-938-1981

Email: garycohn@seattlepatent.com

Correspondent Name: Gary C Cohn
Address Line 1: 215 E. 96th St, 19L

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10128

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1193

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary C Cohn

Total Attachments: 6

source=1193\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024073 FRAME: 0034 OP \$40.00 10593111

501117687

source=1193\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=1193\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif source=1193\_Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif source=1193\_Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif source=1193\_Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION FROM INVENTOR(S)

I/we:

## Kevin CINK, Jeffrey C. SMITH, James F. NANGERONI and Jed Richard RANDALL

believe that I/we are the original and first inventor(s) of an invention described in an application for patent entitled:

## EXTRUDED POLYLACTIDE FOAMS BLOWN WITH CARBON DIOXIDE

for which (mark all that apply)
X a PCT application was filed on 24 March 2005 as app. no. PCT/US05/009892
X a United States Provisional Application was filed on 26 March 2004 as app. no. 60/556,646
a United States nonprovisional Patent Application was filed on
an application for patent has been prepared for filing.
In consideration of the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
and other good and valuable consideration, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to

# NATUREWORKS LLC, A DELAWARE, USA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 15305 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"):

- (a) my/our entire right, title and interest in the invention throughout the world;
- (b) all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent for the invention in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee or nominee(s) in any an all countries;
- (c) all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions(s) and Treaties in the name of ASSIGNEE;
- (d) all rights and powers to file in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute application thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;
- (e) any and all Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries.

NatureWorks Case No. 1193

I/we hereby agree to execute such documents as may be necessary for ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to exercise the rights granted hereunder. I/we hereby agree to assist ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any application(s) for Letters Patent for the invention and in any conflict, interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue or litigation which may arise involving the invention or any applications for patent or Letters Patent therefor.

I/we authorize ASSIGNEE to translate this Assignment into all languages as ASSIGNEE deems necessary, and I/we request that any Letters Patent be issued to ASSIGNEE. I/we consent to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. I/we covenant that we have full power to make this Assignment and that we have not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

At: Minnetonka, Minnesota LISA Date: Signature: Full Name: Kevin Cink Residence: 9709 Evergreen Circle North Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 554443	At: Minnetonka, Minnesota USA  Date: Signature: Full Name: Jeffrey C. Smith Residence: 10077 Raleigh Court Woodbury, Minnesota 55129
Country: USA Citizenship: USA Postal Address (if different from above):	Country: USA Citizenship: USA Postal Address (if different from above):
At: Date: Signature: Full Name: James F. Nangeroni Residence: 16 Charter Circle Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901	At: Minnetonka, Minnesota USA Date: Signature: Full Name: Jed Richard Randall Residence: 3026 39 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South Minneapolis, MN 55406
Country: US	Country:

Citizenship:

Postal Address (if different from above):

Postal Address (if different from above):

Citizenship: US

#### **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

Before me this 15th day of September 2006, personally appeared Jed Richard Randall, Kevin Michaellink and Teffaey Clyde Smith
known or identified to me to be person(s) who is/are described in and who executed the foregoing
Assignment of Invention from Inventors and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her
own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer

JULIANA HAVILAND FICK
NOTARY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA
Ny Commission Expires Jun. 31, 2010

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION FROM INVENTOR(S)

I/we:

## Kevin CINK, Jeffrey C. SMITH, James F. NANGERONI and Jed Richard RANDALL

believe that I/we are the original and first inventor(s) of an invention described in an application for patent entitled:

## EXTRUDED POLYLACTIDE FOAMS BLOWN WITH CARBON DIOXIDE

for which (mark all that apply)
X a PCT application was filed on 24 March 2005 as app. no. PCT/US05/009892
X a United States Provisional Application was filed on 26 March 2004 as app. no. 60/556,646
a United States nonprovisional Patent Application was filed on
an application for patent has been prepared for filing.
In consideration of the sum of One U. S. Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged
and other good and valuable consideration, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer to

# NATUREWORKS LLC, A DELAWARE, USA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 15305 Minnetonka Boulevard, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345 United States of America

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"):

- (a) my/our entire right, title and interest in the invention throughout the world;
- (b) all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications, for Letters Patent for the invention in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee or nominec(s) in any an all countries;
- (c) all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all International Conventions(s) and Treaties in the name of ASSIGNEE:
- (d) all rights and powers to file in the name of ASSIGNEE or its designee any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute application thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof;
- (e) any and all Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries.

NatureWorks Case No. 1193

I/we hereby agree to execute such documents as may be necessary for ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to exercise the rights granted hereunder. I/we hereby agree to assist ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any application(s) for Letters Patent for the invention and in any conflict, interference, opposition, reexamination, reissue or litigation which may arise involving the invention or any applications for patent or Letters Patent therefor.

I/we authorize ASSIGNEE to translate this Assignment into all languages as ASSIGNEE deems necessary, and I/we request that any Letters Patent be issued to ASSIGNEE. I/we consent to the recording of this Assignment or copy thereof.

I/we hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. I/we covenant that we have full power to make this Assignment and that we have not previously granted to any third party any right or license in or to the invention.

At: Minnetonka, Minnesota USA	At: Minnetonka, Minnesota USA		
Date:	Date:		
Signature:	Signature:		
Full Name: Kevin Cink	Full Name: Jeffrey C. Smith		
Residence:9709 Evergreen Circle North	Residence:10077 Raleigh Court		
Brooklyn Park, Minnesota 554443	Woodbury, Minnesota 55129		
Country: USA	Country: USA		
Citizenship: USA	Citizenship: USA		
Postal Address (if different from above):	Postal Address (if different from above):		
At: Doglestown, PA Date: Karch 9 2010 Signature: for 19 hours	At: Minnetonka, Minnesota USA Date: Signature:		
Full Name://James F. Nangeroni	Full Name: Jed Richard Randall		
Residence: 16 Charter Circle	Residence: 3026 39 <sup>th</sup> Avenue South		
Doylestown, Pennsylvania 18901	Minneapolis, MN 55406		
Country: US Citizenship: US Poutal Address (if different from all and)	Country: Citizenship:		
Postal Address (if different from above):	Postal Address (if different from above)		

### **NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE**

Before me this	9th day of JAMES FRAN	MARCH	2010	_, personally appeared
•	JAMES FRAN	ICIS NANGE	eon!	
known or identified to me to	o be person(s) who i	s/are described in	and who e	xecuted the foregoing
Assignment of Invention from	Inventors and acknow	ledged to me that	he/she execu	ted the same of his/her
own free will for the purpose the	nerein expressed.			
		•		
	_	Mary C	n'Au	
	N	otary Public or Co	nsular Officer	•

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Notarial Seal

Mary C. McGuirk, Notary Public

Doylestown Boro, Bucks County

My Commission Expires May 3, 2011

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

NatureWorks Case No. 1193

**RECORDED: 03/12/2010**